\$40.00 49703

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM476486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jamie L. O'Banion		05/21/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beauty BioSciences LLC	
Street Address:	3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1300	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75219	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4970392	GLOPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6785534779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 678-553-4778

Email: atltrademark@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joel R. Feldman

Address Line 1: 3333 Piedmont Rd., NE, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	173127.010100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel R. Feldman
SIGNATURE:	/jrf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignment for GLOPRO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0546

900453105

Trademark Assignment

BACKGROUND

Jamie L. O'Banion ("JLO") owns U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,970,392 for the mark GLOPRO in International Class 10 for microneedle dermal rollers. JLO wants to assign this trademark registration and all other rights in the GLOPRO trademark to:

Beauty BioSciences LLC ("BB") 3811 Turtle Creek Blvd., Suite 1300 Dallas, TX 75219

AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration already received by JLO, JLO assigns to BB:

- 1. all rights to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,970,392;
- 2. all common-law rights in the GLOPRO mark throughout the world;
- 3. all goodwill associated with the GLOPRO mark throughout the world; and
- 4. the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits throughout the world for past infringements of the GLOPRO mark.

Signed: May 27, 2018

Jamie L. O'Banion

RECORDED: 06/04/2018

By: ______

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0547